

Race 159 UNDER 16 WOMENS COXED FOUR		Heat 1
CONSOLIDATED		
Race 160 UNDER 16 WOMENS COXED FOUR		Heat 2
CONSOLIDATED		

SPONSORED BY : CARLTON & UNITED BREWERIES

Race 161 CHAMPION MENS SENIOR B COXLESS PAIR								
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	Prognostic: 6:24		Final
						2000m	%	Margins
1	01.17 MERCANTILE 2 (Tait,Gadsden)	5	1:38.54 (1)	3:22.52 (1)	5:08.03 (1)	6:52.26	93.1	0.00 +0.00
2	01.02 SYDNEY/UTS HAB (Welch,Woolward)	4	1:41.76 (3)	3:27.03 (3)	5:13.29 (2)	6:55.26	92.5	3.00 +3.00
3	01.05 TOOWONG 1 (Ovcacic,Hartley)	7	1:40.84 (2)	3:26.35 (2)	5:15.02 (3)	6:59.77	91.5	4.51 +7.51
4	01.16 UTS HABERFIELD/NSWAS (Kirkham,Long)	6	1:42.67 (5)	3:29.41 (4)	5:17.26 (4)	7:00.98	91.2	1.21 +8.72
5	01.09 UNI OF QLD/TOOWONG (Kesby,Brown)	3	1:43.10 (6)	3:31.48 (7)	5:20.73 (5)	7:03.36	90.7	2.38 +11.10
6	01.07 TOOWONG 2 (Taylor,Service)	1	1:42.01 (4)	3:31.20 (6)	5:21.09 (6)	7:05.50	90.2	2.14 +13.24
7	01.15 UTS HABERFIELD 2 (Bain,Colebatch)	2	1:43.61 (7)	3:30.67 (5)	5:21.48 (7)	7:08.73	89.6	3.23 +16.47
8	01.13 UNI OF WA/CURTIN UNI (Nicholls,Smith)	8	1:45.23 (8)	3:34.84 (8)	5:25.44 (8)	7:14.88	88.3	6.15 +22.62
			1:45.23	1:49.61	1:50.60	1:49.44		

SPONSORED BY : TELSTRA

Race 162 CHAMPION SENIOR A MEN COXLESS PAIR								
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	Prognostic: 6:15		Final
						2000m	%	Margins
1	02.03 UNI QLD/CURTIN-AIS (Weightman,Scott)	7	1:39.92 (8)	3:21.05 (3)	5:04.14 (4)	6:38.35	94.1	0.00 +0.00
2	02.15 MERCANTILE/MUBC-VIS (Green,Toinkins)	5	1:38.97 (6)	3:21.55 (5)	5:03.07 (2)	6:40.28	93.7	1.93 +1.93
3	02.16 MERCANTILE-VIS (Ginn,McKay)	2	1:37.54 (3)	3:18.59 (1)	5:01.52 (1)	6:40.56	93.6	0.28 +2.21
4	02.08 UTS HABERFIELD-AIS (Stewart,Stewart)	6	1:37.14 (2)	3:21.25 (4)	5:05.29 (5)	6:41.62	93.4	1.06 +3.27
5	02.19 SYDNEY-NSWAS (Walker,Wearne)	3	1:38.45 (4)	3:19.35 (2)	5:03.81 (3)	6:42.68	93.1	1.06 +4.33
6	02.06 ADEL UNI/CURTIN-AIS (Fernandez,Porzig)	4	1:38.74 (5)	3:24.57 (8)	5:05.88 (6)	6:45.51	92.5	2.83 +7.16
7	02.04 MERCANTILE/CANB-AIS (Murphy,McRae)	1	1:36.84 (1)	3:23.70 (7)	5:07.25 (8)	6:47.36	92.1	1.85 +9.01
8	02.07 MERC/SYDNEY-AIS (Jahrling,Dodwell)	8	1:39.47 (7)	3:22.30 (6)	5:06.75 (7)	6:48.05	91.9	0.69 +9.70
			1:39.47	1:42.83	1:44.45	1:41.30		

SPONSORED BY : COCA-COLA AMATIL

Race 163 CHAMPION SENIOR B WOMENS COXLESS PAIR										
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	Prognostic: 7:00		Final		
						2000m	%	Margins		
1	03.05 SYDNEY-NSWAS (Burke,Winter)	4	1:52.16 (1)	3:46.72 (1)	5:43.16 (1)	7:37.93	91.7	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.08 SWAN RIVER 1 (Carson,Siuchniak)	6	1:55.25 (4)	3:54.36 (4)	5:55.53 (3)	7:53.15	88.8	15.32	+15.32	
3	03.01 CANBERRA/ST GEORGE (Neill,Noorman)	2	1:52.68 (3)	3:52.85 (2)	5:54.51 (2)	7:53.23	88.8	0.08	+15.40	
4	03.04 POWER HOUSE (Lachal,Taylor)	1	1:52.54 (2)	3:53.38 (3)	5:56.63 (4)	7:56.69	88.1	3.46	+18.86	
5	03.03 POWERHOUSE/HAWTHORN (Ross,Larkin)	3	1:58.73 (5)	4:03.98 (5)	6:08.97 (5)	8:09.00	85.9	12.31	+31.17	
6	03.07 MELBOURNE UNI 2 (Heitman,Chibnall)	8	1:59.35 (6)	4:04.37 (6)	6:11.13 (6)	8:14.38	85.0	5.38	+36.55	
7	03.06 MELBOURNE UNI 1 (Finlay,Jones)	7	2:02.64 (7)	4:18.20 (7)	6:33.63 (7)	8:47.12	79.7	32.74	+69.29	
	03.02 TORRENS (Halliday,Lios)	5	Withdrew			2:15.56	2:15.43	2:13.49		

SPONSORED BY : WESTBUS INTERNATIONAL

Race 164 CHAMPION SENIOR A WOMENS COXLESS PAIR									
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	Prognostic: 6:51		Final	
						2000m	%	Margins	
1	04.07 MERC/UTS HAB-AIS (Luff,Douglas)	4	1:49.26 (2)	3:40.36 (1)	5:32.98 (1)	7:23.25	92.7	0.00 +0.00	
2	04.05 RIVERSIDE-AIS (Toogood,Davies)	5	1:50.59 (4)	3:41.05 (2)	5:35.98 (2)	7:26.26	92.1	3.01 +3.01	
3	04.02 CANBERRA-AIS (Holbeck,Wieland)	7	1:49.77 (3)	3:44.17 (4)	5:39.48 (4)	7:27.67	91.8	1.41 +4.42	
4	04.03 MERC/TORRENS-AIS (Spriggs,Safe)	3	1:49.77 (3)	3:44.17 (4)	5:39.48 (4)	7:27.67	91.8	1.41 +4.42	
5	04.06 RIVERSIDE/ADEL-AIS (Ozlin,Klomp)	6	1:48.77 (1)	3:43.50 (3)	5:41.40 (5)	7:33.03	90.7	3.36 +9.78	
6	04.04 MELB UNI LADIES-AIS (Fraser,Thompson)	2	1:52.16 (6)	3:46.21 (6)	5:41.76 (6)	7:36.33	90.1	3.30 +13.08	
7	04.01 SYDNEY (O'Connor,Williamson)	1	1:58.39 (7)	4:03.57 (8)	6:09.32 (7)	8:07.91	84.2	31.58	+44.66
8	04.08 UNI OF OLD/TOOWONG (Palmer,Lawrie)	8	1:58.95 (8)	4:02.96 (7)	6:10.34 (8)	8:16.31	82.8	8.40	+53.06
			1:58.95	2:04.01	2:07.38	2:05.97			

SPONSORED BY : OLYMPIC CO-ORDINATING AUTHORITY

Race 165 CHAMPION JUNIOR MEN SINGLE SCULL									
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	Prognostic: 6:50		Final	
						2000m	%	Margins	
1	05.26 ECU PERTH 1 (Stuart,Reside)	5	1:45.98 (1)	3:33.58 (1)	5:24.77 (1)	7:20.37	93.1	0.00 +0.00	
2	05.28 ECU PERTH 3 (Jono,Flievez)	3	1:47.95 (4)	3:39.43 (3)	5:31.72 (2)	7:24.10	92.3	3.73 +3.73	
3	05.06 NEPEAN 1 (Karl,Parker)	4	1:46.24 (2)	3:38.23 (2)	5:32.46 (3)	7:27.36	91.6	3.26 +6.99	
4	05.29 NEPEAN-NSWAS (Tom,Launich)	6	1:50.72 (8)	3:45.20 (6)	5:39.42 (4)	7:31.35	90.8	3.99 +10.96	
5	05.09 UTS HABERFIELD (Stephen,Stewart)	1	1:46.44 (3)	3:40.24 (4)	5:40.27 (5)	7:38.27	89.5	6.92 +17.90	
6	05.27 ECU PERTH 2 (Tim,Perkins)	7	1:48.43 (5)	3:43.10 (5)	5:40.84 (6)	7:40.74	89.0	2.47 +20.37	
7	05.05 DRUMMOYNE (Anthony,Frich)	8	1:49.00 (6)	3:45.71 (7)	5:44.76 (7)	7:41.25	88.9	0.51 +20.86	
8	05.33 CARRUM (Ben,Cantwell)	2	1:50.20 (7)	3:46.08 (8)	5:45.15 (8)	7:41.30	88.9	0.05 +20.93	
			1:50.20	1:55.88	1:59.07	1:56.15			

SPONSORED BY : FOSTERS

Race 178 CHAMPION SENIOR A MENS LIGHTWEIGHT COXLESS PAIR									
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	Prognostic: 6:26		Final	
						2000m	%	Margins	
1	16.02 LINDISFARNE/GEEVESTO (Balmforth,Burgess)	4	1:41.41 (2)	3:22.62 (2)	5:06.41 (1)	6:51.12	93.9	0.00	+0.00
2	16.11 WENDOUREE BALLARAT (Wright,Russell)	6	1:43.35 (5)	3:25.76 (4)	5:10.72 (3)	6:53.62	93.3	2.50	+2.50
3	16.06 NAGAMBIE/MELB UNI (Purves,Peele(sub))	5	1:41.63 (3)	3:24.97 (3)	5:11.68 (4)	6:55.83	92.8	2.21	+4.71
4	16.08 SYDNEY UNIVERSITY (Major,Wiseman)	3	1:37.56 (1)	3:21.10 (1)	5:09.41 (2)	6:56.76	92.6	0.93	+5.64
5	16.10 BANKS (Isherwood,Spinks)	2	1:42.91 (4)	3:27.51 (5)	5:16.24 (5)	7:04.08	91.0	7.32	+12.96
6	16.04 TOOWONG (Taylor,McNeill)	7	1:45.78 (6)	3:32.99 (6)	5:22.40 (6)	7:08.27	90.1	4.19	+17.15
7	16.12 WEST AUSTRALIAN (James,Cross)	1	1:46.06 (7)	3:33.84 (7)	5:22.74 (7)	7:11.69	89.4	3.42	+20.57
8	16.01 ADELAIDE/TORRENS (Lippis(sub),Seppelt)	8	1:48.45 (8)	3:36.72 (8)	5:26.72 (8)	7:19.21	87.9	7.52	+28.09
			1:48.45	1:48.27	1:50.00	1:52.49			

SPONSORED BY : PANTHERS

Race 179 CHAMPION SENIOR B WOMENS LIGHTWEIGHT COXLESS PAIR									
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	Prognostic: 7:11		Final	
						2000m	%	Margins	
1	17.05 MOSMAN 1 (Potter,Greenaway)	6	1:55.10 (1)	3:56.40 (1)	6:00.90 (1)	8:04.48	89.0	0.00	+0.00
2	17.03 ADELAIDE (Haynes,Moore)	4	1:55.76 (2)	3:59.83 (2)	6:06.33 (2)	8:11.35	87.7	6.87	+6.87
3	17.04 TOOWONG (Schmidt,Morton)	7	1:56.83 (3)	4:00.78 (3)	6:07.74 (3)	8:13.29	87.4	1.94	+8.81
4	17.01 SYDNEY UNIVERSITY (Webb,Laing)	1	1:59.50 (4)	4:04.36 (4)	6:12.34 (4)	8:18.18	86.5	4.89	+13.70
5	17.07 MELBOURNE UNI LADIES (Finlay,Jones)	2	2:01.11 (5)	4:07.75 (5)	6:17.17 (5)	8:23.59	85.6	5.41	+19.11
6	17.02 CURTIN UNIVERSITY (Patterson,Granheim)	3	2:05.55 (7)	4:16.81 (7)	6:30.87 (7)	8:42.45	82.5	18.86	+37.97
7	17.08 TOOWONG/GPS (Scribner,Bird)	5	2:05.55	2:11.26	2:14.06	2:11.58			
	17.06 MOSMAN 2 (Harris,James)	8	2:03.42	2:10.47	2:12.69	2:17.60			
			Did not weigh in						

SPONSORED BY : DESIGNER PAINTWORKS

Race 180 CHAMPION SENIOR A WOMENS LIGHTWEIGHT COXLESS PAIR									
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	Prognostic: 7:03		Final	
						2000m	%	Margins	
1	18.09 GLENORCHY/TAMAR (Grant,Harvey)	4	1:55.89 (4)	3:52.12 (2)	5:50.41 (2)	7:46.69	90.6	0.00	+0.00
2	18.05 BANKS/MELBOURNE UNI (Blair,Joyce)	5	1:50.09 (1)	3:47.87 (1)	5:48.29 (1)	7:48.97	90.2	2.28	+2.28
3	18.01 ST GEORGE (Robson,Watson)	3	1:54.62 (2)	3:53.53 (4)	5:53.99 (4)	7:52.43	89.5	3.46	+5.74
4	18.04 CANBERRA (Fisher,Donoghoe)	8	1:55.52 (3)	3:52.86 (3)	5:53.43 (3)	7:52.95	89.4	0.52	+6.26
5	18.12 UTS HABERFIELD (Thompson,Bollinger)	2	1:56.44 (5)	3:58.29 (5)	6:03.65 (5)	8:06.20	87.0	13.25	+19.51
6	18.15 UNIVERSITY OF WA (Barratt,Campbell)	1	2:00.62 (7)	4:04.02 (7)	6:09.26 (7)	8:08.93	86.5	2.73	+22.24
7	18.10 TAMAR (Keogh,Oakey)	7	1:58.10 (6)	4:02.39 (6)	6:07.21 (6)	8:11.32	86.1	2.39	+24.63
8	18.14 UNIVERSITY WA-WAIS (Moir,Peacock)	6	1:58.10	2:04.29	2:04.82	2:04.11			
			Withdrew						

Race 181 UNDER 17 MENS QUAD SCULL COXED										
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	Prognostic: 5:43		Heat 1		
						2000m	%	Margins		
1	69.07 ST JOSEPHS' COLLEGE (O'Hara,Hegarty,Willoughby,Freeman)	3	1:40.52 (2)	3:22.72 (1)	5:05.95 (1)	6:50.04	83.7	0.00	+0.00	
2	69.04 PULTENEY GRAMMAR (Denton,Wright,Perdikoyiannis,Spanon)	6	1:42.98 (4)	3:25.70 (2)	5:12.80 (2)	6:54.82	82.7	4.78	+4.78	
3	69.09 ADELAIDE (Callier,Kurko,Sevo,Lothar)	4	1:40.18 (1)	3:27.38 (3)	5:14.31 (3)	6:57.40	82.2	2.58	+7.36	
4	69.03 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS (Harty,Furnell,Bastiaans,Simles)	5	1:42.03 (3)	3:29.68 (4)	5:19.61 (4)	7:10.04	79.8	12.64	+20.00	
5	69.05 NEPEAN (Scott,Malonev(sub),Douglass,Madgwick(sub))	2	1:51.47 (5)	3:47.44 (5)	5:41.73 (5)	7:33.71	75.6	23.67	+43.67	
			1:51.47	1:55.97	1:54.29	1:51.98				

Progress : 1,2->Final, Rest->Repechage Successive Race No's -> Rep's : 207 / Final : 247

Race 182 UNDER 17 MENS QUAD SCULL COXED										
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	Prognostic: 5:43		Heat 2		
						2000m	%	Margins		
1	69.06 SHORE (Bradley,Keeling,Brett,Carter)	5	1:39.26 (1)	3:22.50 (1)	5:08.47 (1)	6:53.11	83.0	0.00	+0.00	
2	69.01 MACLEAN/UTS/HVGS/ARM (Essex,Donnelly,Rayward,Sypkens)	6	1:42.50 (2)	3:27.03 (2)	5:13.74 (2)	7:00.44	81.6	7.33	+7.33	
3	69.02 MACLEAN/GRAFTON HS (Russell,Creighton,Faddy,Kraft)	3	1:44.11 (3)	3:30.26 (3)	5:19.25 (3)	7:04.95	80.7	4.51	+11.84	
4	69.10 NEW NORFOLK (Harbeck,Machin,Fahey,Harris)	2	1:44.70 (4)	3:32.92 (4)	5:24.11 (4)	7:12.34	79.3	7.39	+19.23	
5	69.08 ADELAIDE/TAILEM BEND (Herrmann,Princi,Burton,Babich)	4	1:51.28 (5)	3:41.30 (5)	5:34.74 (5)	7:26.51	76.8	14.17	+33.40	
			1:51.28	1:50.02	1:53.44	1:51.77				

Progress : 1,2->Final, Rest->Repechage Successive Race No's -> Rep's : 207 / Final : 247

Race 183 UNDER 17 WOMENS QUAD SCULL COXED		Heat 1	
CONSOLIDATED			

Race 184 UNDER 17 WOMENS QUAD SCULL COXED		Heat 2	
CONSOLIDATED			

SPONSORED BY : CARLTON & UNITED BREWERIES

Race 185 ADAPTIVE CATEGORY ONE SINGLE SCULL - FIXED SEAT						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane			500m	Margins	
1	62.01 TASMANIA (Roger Blake)	4			3:27.00	0.00	+0.00

SPONSORED BY : PENRITH LAKES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Race 186 ADAPTIVE CATEGORY TWO SINGLE SCULL - SLIDING SEAT						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane			500m	1000m	Margins
1	63.04 WEST AUSTRALIA (Megan Edwards)	3			3:21.36 (1)	6:43.62	0.00 +0.00
2	63.01 NORTH SHORE (Tim Stephen)	4			3:23.44 (2)	6:57.53	13.91 +13.91
						3:34.09	

SPONSORED BY : PENRITH LAKES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Race 186A ADAPTIVE CATEGORY TWO SINGLE SCULL - SLIDING SEAT						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane			500m	1000m	Margins
1	63.05 WEST AUSTRALIA (Michael Briggs)	4			2:38.04 (1)	5:24.91	0.00 +0.00
2	63.03 TASMANIA (Brett Horton)	5			No time	5:57.00	32.09 +32.09
3	63.02 SURFERS PARADISE (Christopher Waning)	3			3:49.06 (2)	8:17.45	140.45 +172.54
						4:28.39	

Race 187 UNDER 16 WOMENS COXED FOUR		Rep 1	
CANCELLED			

Race 188 CHAMPION SCHOOLGIRL SINGLE SCULL								Prognostic: 7:24		Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	71.19 ST MICHAELS (Cindy Oxlade)	1	1:59.72 (1)	4:07.13 (1)	6:19.02 (1)	8:29.06	87.2	0.00	+0.00		
2	71.07 ST GEORGE (Orla Murray)	2	2:02.44 (2)	4:09.16 (2)	6:25.57 (2)	8:40.93	85.2	11.87	+11.87		
3	71.32 MATTHEW FLINDERS (Meghann Jones)	5	2:07.65 (3)	4:20.39 (3)	6:40.98 (3)	8:54.18	83.1	13.25	+25.12		
4	71.04 MACLEAN HIGH 4 (Lauren Guyatt)	4	2:09.92 (5)	4:25.17 (4)	6:44.84 (4)	8:56.31	82.8	2.13	+27.25		
5	71.11 PYMBLE LADIES 2 (Jody Wexham)	3	2:15.66 (6)	4:34.26 (6)	6:58.18 (5)	9:16.12	79.8	19.81	+47.06		
6	71.25 QUEECHY HIGH (Tameka Painting)	7	2:09.04 (4)	4:31.50 (5)	7:11.48 (6)	9:42.35	76.2	26.23	+73.29		
7	71.35 QUEENWOOD (Ashleigh Mitchell)	8	2:29.69 (7)	5:10.42 (7)	7:56.84 (7)	10:32.48	70.2	50.13	+123.42		
	71.18 MARRYATVILLE HIGH (Lian Hill)	6	SCRATCHED								

Progress : 1->Semi-Final, Rest->Repechage Successive Race No's -> Rep's : 223-227 / Semi's : 269,270 / Final : 279

Race 189 CHAMPION SCHOOLGIRL SINGLE SCULL								Prognostic: 7:24		Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	71.09 JAMISON HIGH 3 (Leith Johanson)	7	1:59.03 (1)	4:05.34 (1)				No time		0.00 +0.00	
2	71.20 UNDERDALE HIGH (Rebecca Tregoweth)	4	2:01.51 (3)	4:07.76 (2)						0.51 +0.51	
3	71.31 STRATHCONA BAPTIST (Anna Newnham)	5	2:00.89 (2)	4:09.56 (3)						1.56 +2.07	
4	71.29 TOOLOOA HIGH (Megan Everitt)	3	2:03.15 (4)	4:11.26 (4)						1.02 +3.09	
5	71.33 PLC SYDNEY (Olivia Reid)	8	2:09.86 (6)	4:22.45 (6)						26.06 +29.15	
6	71.08 ST PATRICKS (Emily Grundgeiger)	6	2:06.48 (5)	4:19.50 (5)						6.37 +35.52	
7	71.38 THE FRIENDS 2 (Thea Lange)	1	2:10.21 (7)	4:25.80 (7)						1.50 +37.02	
8	71.05 MACLEAN HIGH 5 (Bo Marker)	2	2:18.13 (8)	4:37.21 (8)						2.97 +39.99	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final, Rest->Repechage Successive Race No's -> Rep's : 223-227 / Semi's : 269,270 / Final : 279

Race 190 CHAMPION SCHOOLGIRL SINGLE SCULL								Prognostic: 7:24		Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	71.27 SOMERVILLE HOUSE (Karen Worrell)	1	1:58.13 (1)	4:03.50 (1)	6:18.71 (1)	8:37.23	85.8	0.00	+0.00		
2	71.17 GRAFTON HIGH (Amy Hedges)	4	2:10.68 (4)	4:28.93 (3)	6:49.32 (3)	9:04.01	81.6	26.78	+26.78		
3	71.37 STELLA MARIS, MANLY (Keli-Jane Stapp)	7	2:08.72 (2)	4:28.21 (2)	6:48.60 (2)	9:04.97	81.5	0.96	+27.74		
4	71.01 MACLEAN HIGH 1 (Tammy Lamb)	5	2:15.68 (5)	4:34.90 (5)	6:54.43 (4)	9:08.45	81.0	3.48	+31.22		
5	71.16 LORETO, NORM (Jessica Shirvington)	6	2:09.63 (3)	4:31.20 (4)	6:56.21 (5)	9:21.83	79.0	13.38	+44.60		
6	71.03 MACLEAN HIGH 3 (Hannah Foster)	3	2:19.25 (6)	4:42.54 (6)	7:14.72 (6)	9:51.10	75.1	29.27	+73.87		
	71.22 ANNESLEY (Belinda Talbot)	2	SCRATCHED								

Progress : 1->Semi-Final, Rest->Repechage Successive Race No's -> Rep's : 223-227 / Semi's : 269,270 / Final : 279

Race 191 CHAMPION SCHOOLGIRL SINGLE SCULL								Prognostic: 7:24		Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	71.43 URSULA FRAYNE (Jaye Reynolds)	3	2:02.88 (2)	4:05.71 (2)	6:10.99 (1)	8:17.73	89.2	0.00	+0.00		
2	71.40 COLLEGIATE SCHOOL (Emily Grant)	5	1:59.12 (1)	4:04.24 (1)	6:13.57 (2)	8:20.93	88.6	3.20	+3.20		
3	71.41 PRESBYTERIAN LADIES (Tania Shapter)	2	2:07.00 (4)	4:18.51 (3)	6:31.57 (3)	8:43.24	84.9	22.31	+25.51		
4	71.26 BRISBANE STATE HIGH (Joanne Stumer)	6	2:05.33 (3)	4:24.25 (4)	6:42.42 (4)	8:54.37	83.1	11.13	+36.64		
5	71.28 ROCKHAMPTON GIRLS (Pruceann Browning)	7	2:14.68 (6)	4:33.66 (5)	6:56.83 (5)	9:21.53	79.1	27.16	+63.80		
6	71.34 MARIST SISTERS (Melissa Newton)	4	2:16.28 (7)	4:37.57 (6)	7:03.27 (6)	9:25.19	78.6	3.66	+67.46		
7	71.02 MACLEAN HIGH 2 (Juanita Gray)	1	2:14.04 (5)	4:42.20 (7)	7:08.48 (7)	9:33.22	77.5	8.03	+75.49		

Progress : 1->Semi-Final, Rest->Repechage Successive Race No's -> Rep's : 223-227 / Semi's : 269,270 / Final : 279

Race 192 CHAMPION SCHOOLGIRL SINGLE SCULL								Prognostic: 7:24	Heat 5
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	71.21 LORETO, SA 1 (Susan Wilson)	3	2:00.09 (3)	4:06.17 (2)	6:15.16 (2)	8:15.86	89.5	0.00 +0.00	
2	71.30 THE FRIENDS 1 (Meredith Edwards)	6	1:57.87 (1)	4:03.43 (1)	6:13.17 (1)	8:17.14	89.3	1.28 +1.28	
3	71.42 PENRHOS (Amber Bradley)	7	2:02.11 (4)	4:10.79 (3)	6:16.27 (3)	8:27.79	87.4	10.65 +11.93	
4	71.44 SWANBOURNE SNR (Cath Fitzhardinge)	1	1:58.61 (2)	4:11.76 (4)	6:25.99 (4)	8:36.29	86.0	8.50 +20.43	
5	71.39 THE FRIENDS 3 (Emma Hay)	2	2:05.08 (5)	4:16.08 (5)	6:28.75 (5)	8:40.01	85.4	3.72 +24.15	
6	71.10 PYMBLE LADIES 1 (Emma Shaw)	5	2:07.19 (7)	4:20.53 (6)	6:39.01 (6)	8:57.94	82.5	17.93 +42.08	
7	71.13 JAMISON HIGH 2 (Debbie Cleary)	4	2:06.33 (6)	4:24.46 (7)	6:50.98 (7)	9:20.88	79.2	22.94 +65.02	
Progress: 1->Semi-Final, Rest->Repechage			Successive Race No's -> Rep's: 223-227 / Semi's: 269,270 / Final: 279						

Race 193 CHAMPION SCHOOLGIRL SINGLE SCULL								Prognostic: 7:24	Heat 6
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	71.14 CCEGGS (C Gillispie-Jones)	6	2:03.32 (1)	4:12.72 (1)	6:21.66 (1)	8:32.03	86.7	0.00 +0.00	
2	71.12 JAMISON HIGH 1 (Khali Gaskin)	3	2:07.73 (3)	4:18.24 (2)	6:31.41 (2)	8:43.63	84.8	11.60 +11.60	
3	71.23 LORETO, SA 2 (Vanessa Kelly)	2	2:05.21 (2)	4:19.64 (3)	6:36.55 (3)	8:49.25	83.9	5.62 +17.22	
4	71.15 ASCHAM (Georgia Koutts)	5	2:08.43 (4)	4:28.09 (4)	6:46.74 (4)	9:00.54	82.1	11.29 +28.51	
5	71.24 ST MARYS (Kaye Anstey)	4	2:18.78 (5)	4:41.92 (5)	7:03.75 (5)	9:23.93	78.7	23.39 +51.90	
6	71.06 MACLEAN HIGH 6 (Bianca Durham)	7	2:18.95 (6)	4:47.35 (6)	7:09.73 (6)	9:28.62	78.1	4.69 +56.59	
71.36	WENONA (Victoria Morgan)	1	SCRATCHED						
Progress: 1->Semi-Final, Rest->Repechage			Successive Race No's -> Rep's: 223-227 / Semi's: 269,270 / Final: 279						

Race 194 CHAMPION SCHOOLBOY SINGLE SCULL								Prognostic: 6:50	Heat 1
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	72.10 JAMISON HIGH 2 (Karl Parker)	4	1:46.12 (1)	3:39.32 (1)	5:29.70 (1)	7:17.41	93.7	0.00 +0.00	
2	72.23 WESLEY, WA (Shane Markham)	3	1:49.34 (2)	3:40.57 (2)	5:31.30 (2)	7:19.22	93.3	1.81 +1.81	
3	72.24 BARRENJOEY HIGH (Tom Laurich)	6	1:50.44 (5)	3:44.06 (3)	5:34.29 (3)	7:20.48	93.1	1.26 +3.07	
4	72.02 MACLEAN HIGH 1 (Greg Essex)	1	1:49.74 (3)	3:48.04 (5)	5:49.67 (5)	7:53.30	86.6	32.82 +35.89	
5	72.03 NEWCASTLE GRAMMAR (Gavin Rayward)	5	1:50.24 (4)	3:46.14 (4)	5:45.95 (4)	No time			
6	72.12 GRAFTON HIGH (Mitchell Campbell)	8	1:57.40 (6)	4:01.39 (6)	6:08.80 (6)	8:13.66	83.1	20.36	
7	72.25 BALGOWLAH BOYS (Alex Madgwick)	2	2:01.07 (7)	4:04.44 (7)	6:11.78 (7)	8:15.99	82.7	2.33	
8	72.30 ST VIRGILS 2 (Nathan Harbeck)	7	2:04.56 (8)	4:16.04 (8)	6:30.99 (8)	8:45.23	78.1	29.24	
Progress: 1,2->Semi-Final, Rest->Repechage			Successive Race No's -> Rep's: 228-231 / Semi's: 271,272 / Final: 280						

Race 195 CHAMPION SCHOOLBOY SINGLE SCULL								Prognostic: 6:50	Heat 2
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	72.08 ST MARYS' CATHEDRAL (Edward Cutcliffe)	7		3:50.52 (2)	5:51.94 (2)	7:50.83	87.1	0.00 +0.00	
2	72.11 DARAMALAN (Ian Mongan)	8		3:48.83 (1)	5:50.12 (1)	7:52.43	86.8	1.60 +1.60	
3	72.17 MARANTHA CHRISTIAN (Dion Herrmann)	6		4:00.18 (3)	6:05.52 (3)	8:13.53	83.1	21.10 +22.70	
4	72.29 ST VIRGILS 1 (Benjamin Machin)	5		4:06.03 (4)	6:16.86 (4)	8:22.86	81.5	9.33 +32.03	
5	72.18 BLACKFRIARS (Tim Babich)	4		4:18.78 (5)	6:45.94 (5)	9:12.36	74.2	49.50 +81.53	
6	72.26 MANLY HIGH (Will Schouten)	2		4:37.15 (6)	6:55.53 (6)	9:19.86	73.2	7.50 +89.03	
72.16	CABRA DOMINICAN (James Cother)	1	Withdraw						
72.13	ST IGNATIUS (Edward Curtin)	3	SCRATCHED						
Progress: 1,2->Semi-Final, Rest->Repechage			Successive Race No's -> Rep's: 228-231 / Semi's: 271,272 / Final: 280						

Race 196 CHAMPION SCHOOLBOY SINGLE SCULL								Prognostic: 6:50	Heat 3
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	72.21 ELIZABETH (Michael Pollard)	3	1:46.60 (1)	3:40.34 (2)	5:37.03 (1)	7:35.46	90.0	0.00 +0.00	
2	72.20 MARYBOROUGH (Glen Richardson)	4	1:46.96 (2)	3:38.66 (1)	5:38.20 (2)	7:42.80	88.6	7.34 +7.34	
3	72.05 MACLEAN HIGH 2 (Nathan Kraft)	7	1:47.67 (3)	3:41.00 (3)	5:42.20 (3)	7:51.36	87.0	8.56 +15.90	
4	72.04 THE ARMIDALE SCHOOL (Tim Poole)	1	1:53.45 (5)	3:51.45 (4)	5:54.28 (4)	7:57.52	85.9	6.16 +22.06	
5	72.14 MUIRFIELD HIGH (Stuart Daffy)	2	1:50.69 (4)	3:51.74 (5)	5:59.51 (5)	8:09.08	83.8	11.56 +33.62	
6	72.09 JAMISON HIGH 1 (Cain South)	8	1:59.66 (7)	4:02.54 (7)	6:08.11 (7)	8:13.00	83.2	3.92 +37.54	
7	72.06 MACLEAN HIGH 3 (Dominic Faddy)	6	1:55.82 (6)	4:00.30 (6)	6:06.97 (6)	8:18.19	82.3	5.19 +42.73	
8	72.19 IMMANUEL (Ben Princi)	5	2:05.42 (8)	4:19.18 (8)	6:30.43 (8)	8:44.89	78.1	26.70 +69.43	
Progress: 1,2->Semi-Final, Rest->Repechage			Successive Race No's -> Rep's: 228-231 / Semi's: 271,272 / Final: 280						

Race 197 CHAMPION SCHOOLBOY SINGLE SCULL								Prognostic: 6:50	Heat 4
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	72.31 BALLARAT HIGH (Shane Young)	7	1:46.79 (1)	3:46.17 (1)	5:49.69 (1)	7:48.98	87.4	0.00 +0.00	
2	72.01 THE ARMIDALE SCHOOL (Andrew Sypkens)	2	1:51.35 (2)	3:51.59 (2)	5:56.64 (2)	7:57.58	85.8	8.60 +8.60	
3	72.22 GEELONG HIGH (David Matthews)	1	1:53.10 (3)	3:59.48 (3)		8:11.77	83.4	14.19 +22.79	
4	72.07 CAMBRIDGE PARK HIGH (Chad King)	4	1:55.32 (4)	4:06.43 (4)	6:27.99 (3)	8:39.59	78.9	27.82 +50.61	
5	72.28 MURRAY BRIDGE (Jason Newell)	6	2:01.95 (5)	4:15.56 (5)	6:31.02 (4)	8:41.53	78.6	1.94 +52.55	
6	72.27 DAVIDSON HIGH (Damien McKay)	3	2:41.03 (6)	4:57.00 (6)	7:17.52 (5)	9:39.49	70.8	57.96 +110.51	
72.15	ST MICHAELS (Mark Kurko)	5	Withdraw						
Progress: 1,2->Semi-Final, Rest->Repechage			Successive Race No's -> Rep's: 228-231 / Semi's: 271,272 / Final: 280						

Race 198 CHAMPION SCHOOLGIRL COXED FOUR								Prognostic: 8:31	Heat 1
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	73.12 GEELONG GRAMMAR (Coote,Smith,Morton,Judson)	4	1:47.99 (1)	3:41.51 (1)	5:38.75 (1)	7:34.42	86.0	0.00 +0.00	
2	73.09 BALLARAT GRAMMAR (Walsh,Barnett(sub),Martins(sub),Walsh)	7	1:50.99 (2)	3:45.93 (2)	5:43.32 (2)	7:37.05	85.5	2.63 +2.63	
3	73.11 CAULFIELD GRAMMAR 2 (Evans,Gartner,Farrelly,Goldsworthy(sub))	5	1:52.58 (3)	3:49.00 (3)	5:49.11 (4)	7:45.50	84.0	8.45 +11.08	
4	73.06 MLC (McCaffrey,Wiromus,Woodward,Dickson)	2	1:55.12 (4)	3:50.11 (4)	5:47.76 (3)	7:45.79	83.9	0.29 +11.37	
5	73.03 SCEGGS DARLINGHURST (Evers,Golding,Smith,Douglas)	1	2:01.51 (5)	4:08.00 (5)	6:19.89 (6)	8:24.42	77.5	38.63 +50.00	
6	73.08 WENONA (Lloyd,Rich,Dunstan(sub),Kearney)	6	2:02.42 (6)	4:08.40 (6)	6:19.04 (5)	8:26.10	77.3	1.68 +51.68	
7	73.10 CAULFIELD GRAMMAR 1 (Macdonald,Miller(sub),White,Brock)	3	2:02.79 (7)	4:12.01 (7)	6:22.58 (7)	8:28.15	76.9	2.05 +53.73	
Progress : 1,2->Final, Rest->Repechage								Successive Race No's -> Rep's : 232-233 / Final : 277	

Race 199 CHAMPION SCHOOLGIRL COXED FOUR								Prognostic: 6:31	Heat 2
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	73.14 BALLARAT & CLARENDON (Barber,Armstrong,Howell,Halliburton)	5	1:53.61 (1)	3:52.87 (1)	5:54.33 (1)	7:51.32	83.0	0.00 +0.00	
2	73.01 RIVERSIDE GIRLS HIGH (Gulbin,Besley,Papavasiliou,Gulbin)	2	1:55.51 (3)	3:57.55 (2)	6:01.57 (2)	7:58.91	81.6	7.59 +7.59	
3	73.05 ROCKHAMPTON GIRLS (Douglas,Roberts,Crowley,Bell)	1	1:55.02 (2)	3:59.15 (3)	6:03.29 (3)	8:03.69	80.8	4.78 +12.37	
4	73.04 LORETO COLLEGE NORM (Simmons,Turcato,Peardon,Cruickshank)	4	1:56.22 (4)	4:01.98 (4)	6:11.20 (4)	8:15.94	78.8	12.25 +24.62	
5	73.15 ST ANNES & GIPPSLAND (Derham,Clarke,Wrigglesworth,Escott)	7	1:57.17 (5)	4:04.17 (5)	6:16.48 (5)	8:21.26	78.0	5.32 +29.94	
6	73.02 SYDNEY GIRLS HIGH (Smith,Daish,Rudner,Ellis-Fragoso)	3	2:09.84 (7)	4:15.85 (6)	6:30.06 (6)	8:35.49	75.9	14.23 +44.17	
7	73.07 QUEENWOOD (Tall,Dashwood,Harkness,Georgourous)	6	2:04.25 (6)	4:25.21 (7)	6:48.16 (7)	9:01.62	72.2	26.13 +70.30	
Progress : 1,2->Final, Rest->Repechage								Successive Race No's -> Rep's : 232-233 / Final : 277	

Race 200 UNDER 16 WOMENS QUAD SCULL COXED								Prognostic: 6:14	Rep 1
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	67.03 NSHORE/MANN/LEICHH (Hardy,Shirley,Winkley,Armati)	3	1:52.18 (1)	3:49.60 (1)	5:49.51 (1)	7:49.03	79.7	0.00 +0.00	
2	67.04 NEPEAN (Parker(sub),Gray,Johanson,Russell)	4	2:02.41 (3)	4:06.56 (3)	6:10.18 (2)	8:14.48	75.6	25.45 +25.45	
3	67.05 SCEGGS DARLINGHURST (Kizny-Gordon,Cameron,Harris,Glendenning)	5	1:59.51 (2)	4:04.74 (2)	6:11.13 (3)	8:18.87	75.0	4.39 +29.84	
4	67.06 RIVERSIDE, SA (Johnson,Casson,Anstey,Jaworski)	7	2:04.63 (4)	4:08.09 (4)	6:14.12 (4)	8:20.77	74.7	1.90 +31.74	
5	67.08 MOSMAN (Kidd,Wedgewood,Black,Hinwood)	2	2:10.91 (5)	4:26.01 (5)	6:41.68 (5)	8:53.17	70.1	32.40 +64.14	
6	67.07 UTS HABERFIELD (Wallis,Chapman,Dickson,Woodward)	6	2:10.91	2:15.10	2:15.67	2:11.49			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final, Rest eliminated								Successive Race No's -> Final : 237	

Race 201 CHAMPION SCHOOLBOY COXED FOUR								Prognostic: 6:01	Heat 1
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	74.04 SHORE (Cook,Northam,Campbell,Childs)	8	1:38.37 (2)	3:20.48 (1)	5:03.98 (1)	6:46.43	88.8	0.00 +0.00	
2	74.05 SYDNEY GRAMMAR (Morris,Stalley,McInnes,Potter)	6	1:41.05 (5)	3:25.14 (4)	5:10.93 (3)	6:51.57	87.7	5.14 +5.14	
3	74.08 ST JOSEPHS COLLEGE 2 (Riley,Marando,Reichel,Barbato)	3	1:38.09 (1)	3:21.97 (2)	5:08.67 (2)	6:53.17	87.4	1.60 +6.74	
4	74.10 ST IGNATIUS 1 (Curtin,Kean,Marin,Roche)	2	1:39.17 (3)	3:24.28 (3)	5:12.05 (4)	6:58.07	86.3	4.90 +11.64	
5	74.16 ST ANNES & GIPPSLAND (Ostberg,Wright,Clyne,Harrison)	4	1:41.57 (6)	3:27.14 (6)	5:15.79 (5)	7:00.75	85.8	2.68 +14.32	
6	74.06 ST JOSEPHS COLLEGE 3 (Wood,Allen,Todd,Rigney)	7	1:40.48 (4)	3:25.99 (5)	5:16.02 (6)	7:01.44	85.7	0.69 +15.01	
7	74.07 ST JOSEPHS COLLEGE 4 (Lyon,Stewart,Pines,Hensley)	1	1:41.88 (7)	3:29.72 (7)	5:21.38 (7)	7:10.24	83.9	8.80 +23.81	
8	74.02 DARAMALAN (Gordon,Johnston,James,Fehon)	5	1:44.82 (8)	3:36.79 (8)	5:31.68 (8)	7:44.51	77.7	34.27 +58.08	
Progress : 1,2->Final, Rest->Repechage								Successive Race No's -> Rep's : 234-235 / Final : 278	

Race 202 CHAMPION SCHOOLBOY COXED FOUR								Prognostic: 6:01	Heat 2
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	74.13 MELBOURNE HIGH (Gillam,Parker,Peters,Gray)	5	1:36.87 (1)	3:18.76 (1)	5:02.23 (1)	6:46.15	88.9	0.00 +0.00	
2	74.15 BALLARAT & CLARENDON (Shields,Hayes(sub),Halliburton,McPherson)	8	1:37.23 (2)	3:20.77 (2)	5:05.39 (2)	6:48.32	88.4	2.17 +2.17	
3	74.09 ST JOSEPHS COLLEGE 1 (Murphy,Campbell,Dean,Burgin)	3	1:39.64 (4)	3:22.38 (4)	5:07.07 (4)	6:48.84	88.3	0.52 +2.69	
4	74.11 ST IGNATIUS 2 (Moody,Walter,Brogan,McKay)	7	1:40.87 (5)	3:24.50 (5)	5:06.75 (3)	6:50.08	88.0	1.24 +3.93	
5	74.14 SCEGGS REDLANDS (Preston,Dray,Czaki,Allen)	6	1:41.79 (6)	3:28.06 (6)	5:18.08 (5)	7:06.22	84.7	16.14 +20.07	
6	74.12 ST IGNATIUS 3 (Walker,Wright,Curtin(sub),Jarret)	4	1:45.26 (7)	3:31.22 (7)	5:19.91 (6)	7:07.38	84.5	1.16 +21.23	
7	74.03 RADFORD COLLEGE (Clark,Coutts,Dunlop,Leysdon)	1	1:47.64 (8)	3:37.70 (8)	5:28.66 (7)	7:21.75	81.7	14.37 +35.60	
8	74.01 CRANBROOK SCHOOL (Thorvaldson,Donohoe,Willis,Macconache)	2	1:37.64 (3)	3:21.06 (3)		9:46.66	61.5	144.91 +180.51	
Progress : 1,2->Final, Rest->Repechage								Successive Race No's -> Rep's : 234-235 / Final : 278	

Race 203 CHAMPION SCHOOLBOY EIGHT							Prognostic: 5:30		Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	76.14 ST JOSEPH'S, QLD (George, Wilson, Sipka, McMeniman, McKee, Milanovic, Clifford, Crimmins)	5	1:25.26 (1)	2:54.45 (1)	4:25.12 (1)	5:54.82	93.0	0.00	+0.00	
2	76.11 ST IGNATIUS 1 (Harris, McGlynn, Hundt, Thomas, Tancred, Minns, Roche, Noonan)	2	1:28.43 (3)	2:58.40 (3)	4:27.99 (3)	5:55.13	92.9	0.31	+0.31	
3	76.05 ST JOSEPHS COLLEGE 3 (Rice, Williams, Freeman, O'Hara, Hegerty, Willoughby, Crumlin, Tull)	3	1:27.25 (2)	2:57.09 (2)	4:26.67 (2)	5:55.64	92.8	0.51	+0.82	
4	76.07 THE SCOTS COLLEGE (Fleming, James, Merriman, Williams, Kelley, Hutcherson, Bekir, Barclay)	1	1:29.18 (4)	3:00.27 (4)	4:33.91 (4)	6:06.99	89.9	11.35	+12.17	
5	76.12 ST IGNATIUS 2 (Duffy, Riordan, Gooden, Virgona, Walters, Giblin, Powell, Walker)	4	1:30.15 (5)	3:02.63 (6)	4:35.00 (5)	6:07.69	89.7	0.70	+12.87	
6	76.09 SYDNEY BOYS' HIGH (Bowman, Murphy, Robinson, Kovac, Webster, Jones, Morris, Daish)	7	1:33.61 (7)		4:38.55 (7)	6:12.78	88.5	5.09	+17.96	
7	76.13 CANBERRA GRAMMAR (Parmeter, Comyns, Roberts, Boyce, Blyth, Johnston, Stuart, Margueles)	8	1:30.75 (6)	3:02.06 (5)	4:36.65 (6)	6:13.61	88.3	0.83	+18.79	
8	76.03 PULTENEY GRAMMAR (Leak (sub), Russack, Wright, Denton, Clarke, Sparrow, Ardlie, Perdikiyannis)	6	1:34.61 (8)	3:09.15 (7)	4:45.88 (8)	6:20.81	86.7	7.20	+25.99	
Progress : 1,2->Final, Rest->Repechage							Successive Race No's -> Rep's : 236-236A / Semi's : 273,274 / Final : 282			

Race 204 CHAMPION SCHOOLBOY EIGHT							Prognostic: 5:30		Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	76.06 SHORE (Marsh, Sturrock, White, Smith, Irvine, Koch, Waite, Marshall, McCormack)	5	1:25.71 (1)	2:53.44 (1)	4:21.97 (1)	5:47.63	94.9	0.00	+0.00	
2	76.10 NEWINGTON COLLEGE (Fryer, Shadbolt (sub), Chapman, Wyllie, Grosse, Hardey, Carageorge, Humphry)	3	1:28.14 (4)	2:54.17 (2)	4:22.31 (2)	5:48.67	94.6	1.04	+1.04	
3	76.15 MELBOURNE GRAMMAR (Forsterling, McKenna, Austin, Crawshaw, Spencer, Monahan, Sibree, Stevenson)	7	1:25.98 (2)	2:55.56 (3)	4:27.30 (3)	5:58.49	92.1	9.82	+10.86	
4	76.08 SYDNEY GRAMMAR (Leppinus, Goodwin, Thomas, Snell, Bressan, Walsh, Gates, Souter)	8	1:27.63 (3)	2:58.00 (4)	4:28.42 (4)	6:00.77	91.5	2.28	+13.14	
5	76.17 GEELONG COLLEGE (Mitchell, Sutton, Miller, Tenabel, Lockwood, Keeble, Burnett, Ayerbe)	2	1:28.77 (6)	2:58.94 (6)	4:32.11 (5)	6:03.98	90.7	3.21	+16.35	
6	76.04 ST JOSEPHS COLLEGE 2 (Johnston, Mitchellmore, Dockary, Skippea, Andrews, Rice, Visalli, Gordon)	1	1:29.47 (7)	3:02.56 (7)	4:35.80 (7)	6:07.61	89.8	3.63	+19.98	
7	76.16 CAULFIELD GRAMMAR (Barnes, Wilson (sub), Gilgen, Needham (sub), Hasforth, Webster, McGrath, Creer)	4	1:28.43 (5)	2:58.55 (5)	4:33.53 (6)	6:08.55	89.5	0.94	+20.92	
8	76.02 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS (Southam, Jarossi, Jimenez, Bastiaans, Harty, Furnell, Simlesa, Jawarus)	6	1:34.77 (8)	3:19.18 (8)	5:01.25 (8)	6:42.43	82.0	33.88	+54.80	
Progress : 1,2->Final, Rest->Repechage							Successive Race No's -> Rep's : 236-236A / Semi's : 273,274 / Final : 282			

Race 205 CHAMPION SCHOOLBOY EIGHT							Heat 3	
CANCELLED								

SPONSORED BY : ABN AMRO AUSTRALIA LTD

Race 206 ADAPTIVE CATEGORY THREE SINGLE SCULL - VIS IMPAIR										Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	64.03 NEPEAN 2 (Judy Campbell)	4						6:10.52	0.00	+0.00	
2	64.02 NEPEAN 1 (Judy Brit)	3						6:50.34	39.82	+39.82	

Race 207 UNDER 17 MENS QUAD SCULL COXED										Prognostic: 5:43		Rep 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins					
1	69.02 MACLEAN/GRAFTON HS (Russell, Creighton, Faddy, Kraft)	2	1:44.39 (1)	3:32.18 (1)	5:19.75 (1)	7:06.30	80.5	0.00	+0.00				
2	69.10 NEW NORFOLK (Harbeck, Machin, Fahey, Harris)	5	1:46.91 (2)	3:36.70 (2)	5:24.76 (2)	7:14.36	79.0	8.06	+8.06				
3	69.09 ADELAIDE (Callier, Kurko, Sevo, Lothar)	3	1:48.57 (3)	3:40.10 (3)	5:31.15 (3)	7:20.45	77.9	6.09	+14.15				
4	69.08 ADELAIDE/TAILEM BEND (Herrmann, Princi, Burton, Babich)	6	1:51.24 (4)	3:44.04 (4)	5:35.73 (4)	7:23.77	77.3	3.32	+17.47				
5	69.05 NEPEAN (Scott, Maloney (sub), Douglass, Madgwick (sub))	4						Withdrew					
6	69.03 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS (Harty, Furnell, Bastiaans, Simlesa)	7						Did not start					
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final, Rest eliminated							Successive Race No's -> Final : 247						

Race 208 UNDER 17 WOMENS QUAD SCULL COXED										Rep 1	
CANCELLED											

SPONSORED BY : TELSTRA

Race 209 CHAMPION SENIOR B MENS SINGLE SCULL										Prognostic: 6:44		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins					
1	19.07 SYDNEY 5 (Martin Inglis)	3	1:43.43 (4)	3:31.58 (2)	5:18.26 (1)	7:02.92	95.5	0.00	+0.00				
2	19.10 ECU PERTH (Tristan Pascall)	4	1:45.34 (8)	3:34.77 (6)	5:23.34 (5)	7:06.23	94.8	3.31	+3.31				
3	19.06 SYDNEY 4 (Matthew O'Callaghan)	6	1:44.24 (5)	3:32.83 (4)	5:22.87 (3)	7:06.54	94.7	0.31	+3.62				
4	19.29 UTS HABERFIELD 1 (Sinclair Taylor)	5	1:41.54 (1)	3:32.09 (3)	5:23.14 (4)	7:08.00	94.4	1.46	+5.08				
5	19.17 COMMERCIAL 4 (Scott Simpson)	2	1:45.22 (7)	3:35.16 (7)	5:23.75 (7)	7:08.31	94.3	0.31	+5.39				
6	19.05 SYDNEY 3 (Finghin Murray)	7	1:42.39 (2)	3:30.54 (1)	5:22.49 (2)	7:09.77	94.0	1.46	+6.85				
7	19.22 LINDISFARNE	9	1:41.84	3:31.22	5:22.17	7:13.55							
8	19.27 SWAN RIVER (Anthony Fievez)	8	1:42.69 (3)		5:25.27 (8)	7:17.41	92.4						
9	19.09 CURTIN UNI (Ben Hopkins)	1	1:44.70 (6)	3:33.60 (5)	5:23.54 (6)	7:18.14	92.2						

SPONSORED BY : WESTBUS INTERNATIONAL

Race 210 CHAMPION SENIOR A MENS SINGLE SCULL		Prognostic: 6:36						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	20.10 CZECH REPUBLIC 1 (Vaclav Chalupa)	5	1:38.98 (1)	3:21.20 (1)	5:06.44 (1)	6:50.35	96.5	0.00 +0.00	
2	20.13 TWEED HEADS-QAS 1 (Duncan Free)	4	1:38.98 1:39.19	3:24.21 (2)	5:11.83 (2)	6:55.50	95.3	5.15 +5.15	
3	20.22 LOWER CLARENCE-NSWAS (David Cameron)	1	1:42.29 (4)	3:28.87 (4)	5:16.87 (6)	6:56.78	95.0	1.28 +6.43	
4	20.03 CURTIN UNI (Ron Snook)	6	1:44.41 (7)	3:29.42 (5)	5:15.87 (4)	6:57.87	94.8	1.09 +7.52	
5	20.08 CANBERRA 2 (Craig Jones)	2	1:45.78 (8)		5:16.06 (5)	7:01.74	93.9	3.87 +11.39	
6	20.23 MOSMAN-NSWAS (Janusz Hooker)	8	1:41.77 (3)	3:25.83 (3)	5:14.40 (3)	7:06.42	92.9	4.68 +16.07	
7	20.12 COMMERCIAL-QAS (James Burton)	7	1:44.00 (6)	3:29.85 (6)	5:19.25 (7)	7:06.89	92.8	0.47 +16.54	
8	20.18 WAIKATO, NZ (Bob Waddell)	3	1:43.41 (5)	3:34.46 (7)	5:28.19 (8)	7:25.35	88.9	18.46 +35.00	

SPONSORED BY : ABN AMRO AUSTRALIA LTD

Race 211 CHAMPION SENIOR B WOMENS SINGLE SCULL		Prognostic: 7:20						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	21.05 RIVERSIDE, SA 2 (Anna Tree)	4	1:49.38 (1)	3:47.42 (1)	5:50.90 (1)	7:53.01	93.0	0.00 +0.00	
2	21.10 GLENORCHY (Dana Paletic)	6	1:50.27 (2)	3:52.02 (2)	5:57.93 (2)	8:01.15	91.4	8.14 +8.14	
3	21.06 MURRAY BRIDGE (Tami Stone)	8	1:57.84 (6)	3:58.99 (4)	6:01.52 (3)	8:01.97	91.3	0.82 +8.96	
4	21.07 COMMERCIAL (Mary Bourne)	3	1:54.49 (3)	3:57.55 (3)	6:02.48 (4)	8:02.92	91.1	0.95 +9.91	
5	21.01 SYDNEY 1 (Heather Cocquio)	2	1:55.71 (5)	3:59.94 (5)	6:05.58 (5)	8:08.19	90.1	5.27 +15.18	
6	21.03 RIVERSIDE, SA 1 (Kerryn Hill)	7	1:59.07 (8)	4:03.67 (8)	6:09.90 (6)	8:11.80	89.5	3.61 +18.79	
7	21.09 TWEED HEADS (Bianca Carstensen)	1	1:58.33 (7)	4:02.70 (7)	6:10.39 (7)	8:14.38	89.0	2.58 +21.37	
8	21.11 SWAN RIVER (Jessamy Moore)	5	1:55.51 (4)	4:01.71 (6)	6:11.16 (8)	8:17.89	88.4	3.51 +24.88	

SPONSORED BY : COCA-COLA AMATIL

Race 212 CHAMPION SENIOR A WOMENS SINGLE SCULL		Prognostic: 7:11						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	22.16 UTS HABERFIELD 2 (Bronwyn Rove)	6	1:50.17 (2)	3:46.23 (3)	5:40.92 (2)	7:32.35	95.3	0.00 +0.00	
2	22.08 UNI OF QLD 2 (Marina Hatzakis)	5	1:50.53 (3)	3:46.81 (4)	5:41.93 (3)	7:34.14	94.9	1.79 +1.79	
3	22.11 MELBOURNE - VIS (Jane Robinson)	2	1:52.16 (5)	3:45.67 (2)	5:39.99 (1)	7:37.03	94.3	2.89 +4.68	
4	22.14 UTS HABERFIELD 1 (Emy Snook)	4	1:47.10 (1)	3:44.90 (1)	5:43.41 (5)	7:40.41	93.6	3.38 +8.06	
5	22.06 TORRENS (Sally Newmarch)	3	1:52.02 (4)	3:47.25 (5)	5:43.03 (4)	7:40.82	93.5	0.41 +8.47	
6	22.12 BANKS (Rachael Kininmonth)	7	1:53.08 (6)	3:50.12 (6)	5:50.27 (6)	7:52.05	91.3	11.23 +19.70	
7	22.04 SYDNEY UNI 2 (Monique Heinke)	1	1:53.62 (7)	3:54.75 (7)	5:58.33 (7)	8:00.91	89.6	8.86 +28.56	
8	22.01 NORTH SHORE, NZ (Freya Chapple)	8	1:55.01 (8)	3:55.49 (8)	6:00.84 (8)	8:07.19	88.5	6.28 +34.84	

SPONSORED BY : ABN AMRO AUSTRALIA LTD

Race 213 ADAPTIVE CATEGORY THREE SINGLE SCULL - VIS IMPAIR		Prognostic: 6:36						Final		Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	64.06 NEPEAN 5 (Colin George)	3							2:42.67 (2)	5:26.95	0.00 +0.00
2	64.04 NEPEAN 3 (Ben Felten)	4							2:41.03 (1)	5:29.46	2.51 +2.51
3	64.01 NORTH SHORE (James Pittar)	5							3:00.73 (3)	5:59.45	29.99 +32.50

SPONSORED BY : RADIO 2WS FM 101.7

Race 214 CHAMPION SENIOR A MENS LIGHTWEIGHT QUAD SCULL		Prognostic: 5:41						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	23.03 MUBC/COMM/LINDISFARN (Gatto,Lynagh(sub),Balmforth(sub),Broafoot)	4	1:29.97 (1)	3:01.38 (1)	4:35.19 (1)	6:10.33	92.1	0.00 +0.00	
2	23.01 SYDNEY UNI/UTS HAB (Headley,Clarson,Abernetly,Minns)	5	1:30.51 (2)	3:03.94 (2)	4:40.12 (2)	6:17.13	90.4	6.80 +6.80	
3	23.02 UTS HABERFIELD (Harvey,Batt,Phillips,Mitchell)	3	1:32.52 (3)	3:07.75 (3)	4:43.83 (3)	6:17.63	90.3	0.50 +7.30	

SPONSORED BY : WESTBUS INTERNATIONAL

Race 215 CHAMPION UNDER 17 MENS COXED FOUR		Prognostic: 6:06						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	24.03 ADELAIDE (Callier,Kurko,Sevo,Coher)	4	1:40.33 (2)	3:25.61 (2)	5:10.26 (1)	6:53.79	88.5	0.00 +0.00	
2	24.01 NEPEAN (Scott,Joos,Douglass,King)	3	1:41.06 (3)	3:30.34 (3)	5:18.17 (3)	7:03.46	86.4	9.67 +9.67	
3	24.02 SYDNEY BOYS HIGH (Bowman,Kovac,Robinson,Jones)	5	1:39.75 (1)	3:24.70 (1)	5:13.32 (2)	7:04.12	86.3	0.66 +10.33	
4	24.04 MOSMAN (Maloney,Davis,Madgwick,Porteous)	6	1:51.29 (4)	4:19.97 (4)	6:15.78 (4)	8:12.18	74.4	68.06 +78.39	

SPONSORED BY : PENRITH PLAZA

Race 216 CHAMPION UNDER 17 WOMENS COXED FOUR		Prognostic: 6:31						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	25.09 ESSENDON (Smart,Lehner,Hoyne,Zovi)	4	1:47.75 (1)	3:42.37 (1)	5:38.24 (1)	7:30.62	86.8	0.00 +0.00	
2	25.08 COMMERCIAL (Lee,Young,Patterson,Holden)	2	1:50.87 (3)	3:46.20 (3)	5:40.78 (3)	7:33.92	86.1	3.30 +3.30	
3	25.07 UNI OF OLD BOAT CLUB (Neale,Cox,Noble,Piper)	6	1:49.20 (2)	3:42.90 (2)	5:40.37 (2)	7:37.95	85.4	4.03 +7.33	
4	25.05 TOOWONG (Searle,Parmenter,Shaw,Wregg)	5	1:53.26 (5)	3:49.40 (5)	5:46.47 (4)	7:42.37	84.6	4.42 +11.75	
5	25.03 NEPEAN (Ulrich,Morphett,Lindsay,Matthews)	7	1:52.66 (4)	3:48.68 (4)	5:48.45 (5)	7:46.21	83.9	3.84 +15.59	
6	25.12 SANDY B/NEW NORFOLK (Painting,Grundgeiger,King,Aldridge)	3	1:53.91 (6)	3:50.18 (6)	5:49.22 (6)	7:47.56	83.6	1.35 +16.94	
7	25.01 MACLEAN/GRAFTON (Gray,Durham,Lollback,Foster)	8	1:58.24 (8)	4:00.11 (8)	6:02.41 (8)	7:59.20	81.6	11.64 +28.58	
8	25.06 ROCKHAMPTON GIRLS (Douglas,Roberts,Crowley,Bell)	1	1:56.19 (7)	3:57.94 (7)	6:02.15 (7)	8:01.21	81.3	2.01 +30.59	

Race 217 CHAMPION JUNIOR MENS COXED FOUR								Prognostic: 6:06	Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	26.07 NEPEAN-NSWAS (Elliott,Long,Hardcastle,Bezer)	4	1:34.22 (1)	3:12.31 (1)	4:51.59 (1)	6:28.56	94.2	0.00 +0.00	
2	26.05 ADELAIDE/TORRENS (Lapworth,Chapman,Bastianni,Burrell)	6	1:38.10 (4)	3:16.77 (3)	4:57.67 (3)	6:31.55	93.5	2.99 +2.99	
3	26.06 TOOWONG (Beckwith,Myline,Tynan,Dwyer)	7	1:36.13 (2)	3:15.14 (2)	4:56.73 (2)	6:37.65	92.0	6.10 +9.09	
4	26.02 ST JOSEPHS COLLEGE (Hegarty(sub),Williams,Willoughby(sub),Tull)	1	1:42.53 (6)	3:24.69 (5)	5:09.61 (5)	6:49.43	89.4	11.78 +20.87	
5	26.01 TORRENS (Andolfatto,Simpson,Maddox,Higgins)	3	1:37.53 (3)	3:22.17 (4)	5:09.32 (4)	6:52.34	88.8	2.91 +23.78	
6	26.08 ST ANNES & GIPPSLAND (Ostberg,Wright,Clyne,Harrison)	8	1:44.11 (8)	3:28.11 (6)	5:17.56 (6)	7:02.16	86.7	9.82 +33.80	
7	26.03 RADFORD COLLEGE (Clark,Coutts,Dunlop,Leyshon)	2	1:43.65 (7)	3:30.56 (8)	5:19.08 (7)	7:04.94	86.1	2.78 +36.38	
8	26.04 DARAMALAN (Gordon,Johnston,James,Fehon)	5	1:42.39 (5)	3:29.73 (7)	5:22.63 (8)	7:14.06	84.3	9.12 +45.50	

Race 217A ADAPTIVE CATEGORY THREE SINGLE SCULL - VIS IMPAIR						Division 3
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	64.05 NEPEAN 4 (Darren Halpin)	4		2:53.74 (1)	0.00 +0.00	
2	64.07 TASMANIA (Andrew Alder)	3		3:38.78 (2)	85.43 +85.43	

Race 218 CHAMPION SENIOR A WOMENS EIGHT								Prognostic: 5:49	Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	27.02 UTS/MULRC/RIVER-AIS (Luff,Thompson,Toogood,Douglas,Still,Slatter,Klomp,Davies)	4	1:31.42 (1)	3:04.90 (1)	4:40.76 (2)	6:12.06	93.8	0.00 +0.00	
2	27.03 MULRC/TOR/NARRA-AIS (Fraser,Holbeck,Sack,Dearden,Safe,Spriggs,Wieland,Ozolins)	2	1:31.96 (2)	3:05.55 (2)	4:40.41 (1)	6:12.57	93.7	0.51 +0.51	
3	27.04 UTS HAB/UNI QLD (Gosling,Hatzakis(sub),Kater,Carroll, Little,Snook,Royce,Joyce)	5	1:33.78 (3)	3:06.76 (3)	4:42.80 (3)	6:18.60	92.2	6.03 +6.54	
4	27.05 SYDNEY/NEPEAN/MOSMAN (Rose,Colley,Ferguson(sub),Timbrell,Crumlin,Burke,Winter,Larsen)	6	1:34.71 (4)	3:10.16 (4)	4:50.60 (4)	6:28.47	89.8	9.87 +16.41	
5	27.01 SYDNEY UNIVERSITY (Cameron,Hansen,Borny,Mitchell(sub),Howle,Heinke,Webb,Laing)	3	1:38.99 (5)	3:19.66 (5)	5:12.91 (5)	6:44.31	86.3	15.84 +32.25	

Race 219 CHAMPION SENIOR A MENS EIGHT								Prognostic: 5:19	Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	28.01 MERC/CANB/UQLD-AIS (Murphy,McRae,Weightman,Porzig,Gordon(sub),Dodwell,Fernandez,Scott)	4	1:22.12 (1)	2:46.23 (1)	4:12.88 (1)	5:35.52	95.1	0.00 +0.00	
2	28.02 UTS HABERFIELD (Colebatch,Kovacic,Kirkham,Ayliffe, Roach,Roach,Stewart,Stewart)	5	1:26.42 (2)	2:55.47 (2)	4:24.51 (2)	5:51.44	90.8	15.92 +15.92	

SPONSORED BY : COCA-COLA AMATIL

Race 220 CHAMPION JUNIOR WOMENS QUAD SCULL								Prognostic: 6:14	Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	29.08 COMMERCIAL/GPS (Kohleis,Blake-Stein,Harris,O'Neill)	4	1:36.35 (1)	3:17.82 (1)	5:02.04 (1)	6:44.42	92.5	0.00 +0.00	
2	29.03 NEPEAN (Gaskin,Scanlon,Russell,Johanson)	6	1:39.61 (3)	3:20.58 (2)	5:05.56 (2)	6:47.63	91.7	3.21 +3.21	
3	29.07 ADEL/RIVER/TORR/MURR (Stone,Talbot,Vesnaver,Oxlade)	5	1:37.99 (2)	3:22.17 (3)	5:07.19 (3)	6:48.01	91.7	0.38 +3.59	
4	29.05 CANBERRA/CCEGGS/LIND (Gillespie-Jones,Bell,Gillespie-Jones,Edwards)	3	1:43.06 (5)	3:27.35 (4)	5:09.62 (4)	6:52.01	90.8	4.00 +7.59	
5	29.14 SWAN RIVER (Cooper,Reynolds,Robbins,Fitzhardinge)	8	1:40.75 (4)	3:27.57 (5)	5:11.59 (5)	6:56.56	89.8	4.55 +12.14	
6	29.10 POWERH/BARWON/SWAN (Dalton,Newnham,Evans,Coates(sub))	7	1:44.03 (6)	3:31.45 (6)	5:19.82 (6)	7:08.92	87.2	12.36 +24.50	
7	29.11 MOSMAN (Higgins,Hytt,Stapp,Webster)	2	1:44.70 (8)	3:32.53 (7)	5:22.04 (7)	7:11.75	86.6	2.83 +27.33	
8	29.02 LEICHHARDT (Burns,Levey,Powell,Maclean)	1	1:44.48 (7)	3:33.81 (8)	5:25.49 (8)	7:17.16	85.6	5.41 +32.74	